AR NO. 2002- ~

A RESOLUTION CORRECTING A MANJFEST CLERICAL ERROR IN ASSEMBLY RESOLUTION
NO. 2001-335.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOL YES:

Section 1. Assembly Resolution No. 2001-335, attached, is amended at section 4 to read as follows:

The sum of Twenty-seven Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-three Dollars ($27,383) from
Anchorage Metrol2Qlitan Police Service Area [ROADS AND DRAINAGE SERVICE AREA]
(151) revenues to cover cost associated with debt service on the March 2001 Tax Anticipation
Notes.

Section 2. This resolution is effective immediately upon its passage and approval.

[...]

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

No. AM 185-2002

Meeting Date: FEBRUARY~. 2002

Mayor

Subject: AR 2002-~; Resolution correcting manifest clerical error in AR No. 2001-
335.

AR 2001-335, attached. at section 4 provides as follows:

The sum of Twenty-seven Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-three Dollars ($27,383) from
Roads and Drainage Service Area (151) revenues to cover cost associated with debt service
on the March 2001 Tax Anticipation Notes.

The reference to the Road and Drainage Service Area is a manifest clerical error. Instead, the
correct reference should be to the Anchorage Metropolitan Police Service Area.

[...]

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
ARNO. 2001-335

A RES 0 L UTI 0 N OF THE MUNI CIP AUTY
MllliON EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY-FNE
DOLLARS ($1,825,626) FROM THE FUND BA
FUNDS TO COVER THE COST ASSOCIATED
TAX ANTICIPATION NOTES.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOL YES:

Section 1. The sum of One Million Five Hundred Seventy-seven Thousand Three
Hundred Thirty-five Dollars ($1,577,335) from Areawide Service Area (101) revenues to cover cost
associated with debt service on the March 2001 Tax Anticipation Notes.

Section 2. The sum of Eighty-three Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-seven Dollars
($83,987) from Fire Service Area (131) revenues to cover cost associated with debt service on the

March 2001 Tax Anticipation Notes.

Section 3. The sum of One Hundred Thirty-six Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-one
Dollars ($136,921) from Roads and Drainage Service Area (141) revenues to cover cost associated
with debt service on the March 2001 Tax Anticipation Notes.

Section 4. The sum of Twenty-seven Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-three Dollars
($27,383) from Roads and Drainage Service Area (151) revenues to cover cost associated with debt
service on the March 2001 Tax '.Anticipation Notes.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Assembly this - day of 2001

Chainnan
ATfEST:

Municipal Clerk

Departmental Appropriation: